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Profile switching
Press the profile button on the bottom of your gaming mouse to switch
through the 5 profiles available. For more information on the profiles and the

Specifications

Resolution 100 DPI to 26000 DPI

lighting effects, please refer to the table below: 400 DPI
Profile Default lighting effect | Default color DPI3 (Default) ?ZgUDI;IP\
Profile 1 Rainbow Multi color 3200 0PI
Profile 2 Color cycle Multi color
Profile 3 Breathing Blue
Profile 4 Reactive Green
Profile 5 Comet Yellow

Replacing the switches

Replacing the mouse feet Removing the USB Dongle Storing the USB Dongle

Updating the firmware and customization

1. Connect your gaming mouse using the bundled cable and the USB dongle to
USB ports on your computer.

2. Download and install the Armoury Crate software from https:/rog.asus.com
3. Follow the software instructions to update your gaming mouse firmware.
4. Customize your gaming mouse using Armoury Crate.

Connecting your gaming mouse
Using the bundled cable

Connect the bundled USB Type-C® to Type-A cable to your gaming mouse and a
USB port on your computer.

Using RF wireless mode

1. Connect the USB dongle to a USB port on your computer.
2. Set the connection switch to the RF 2.4G Wireless mode.

Pairing Bluetooth mode for the first time )
Set the connection switch to the Bluetooth mode.

Pairing Bluetooth mode to additional host devices (max. 3
1. Set the connection switch to the Bluetooth mode.

2. Pressand hold the Pairing button for 3 seconds until the LEDs on your gaming
mouse start to blink blue. Once your gaming mouse has been successfully

paired, the LED indicator on your gaming mouse will light up blue for 3 seconds.

Mise a jour du firmware et personnalisation

1. Connectez votre souris gaming grace au cable fourni et le dongle USB a I'un des
ports USB de votre ordinateur.

2. Te\echargez et installez le logiciel Armoury Crate en vous rendant sur :

rog.asus.com.

3. Sulvez les instructions du logiciel pour mettre a jour le firmware de votre souris.

4. Personnalisez votre souris gaming avec Armoury Crate.

Connecter votre souris gaming

En utilisant le cable fourni

Connectez le cable USB Type-C® vers Type-A fourni a votre souris et un port USB

de votre ordinateur.

En utilisant le mode sans fil

1. Connectez le dongle USB au port USB de votre ordinateur.

2. Réglez linterrupteur de connexion sur le mode sans fil RF 2.4G.

Premier i en mode
Réglez l'interrupteur de connexion sur le mode Bluetooth.

en mode h (3 max.)

. Réglezl' mterrupteur de connexion sur le mode Bluetooth.

Appuyez sur le Bouton d'appairage et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3
secondes jusqu'a ce que les LED de votre souris clignotent en bleu. Une fois
votre souris gaming associée avec succés, le voyant lumineux de votre souris
gaming s'allume en bleu pendant 3 secondes.
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Firmware aktualisieren und anpassen

. Verbinden Sie lhre Gaming Maus tiber das mitgelieferte Kabel und den USB-
Dongle mit den USB-Anschliissen Ihres Computers.

. Laden Sie die Armoury Crate Software unter https://rog.asus.com herunter und

installieren Sie sie.

Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der Software, um die Firmware |hrer Gaming

Maus zu aktualisieren.

Passen Sie Ihre Gaming Maus tiber Armoury Crate an.

lhre Gaming Maus verbinden

Mitgeliefertes Kabel verwenden

Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Typ-C®-zu-Typ-A-Kabel mit Ihrer Gaming

Maus und mit einem USB-Anschluss an lhrem Computer.

RF WLAN-Modus verwenden

1. Verbinden Sie den USB-Dongle mit einem USB-Anschluss an lhrem Computer. 8,

2. Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf RF 2,4G WLAN-Modus fest.

Im Bluetooth-Modus erstmals koppeln

Legen Sie den Schalter fir die Verbindung auf Bluetooth-Modus fest.

Im Bl h-Modus mit Host-Geréaten (max. 3) koppeln

. Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf Bluetooth-Modus fest.

. Halten Sie die Kopplungstaste drei Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die LEDs
an Ihrer Gaming Maus blau zu blinken beginnen. Sobald lhre Gaming Maus
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erfolgreich gekoppelt wurde, leuchtet die LED-Anzeige drei Sekunden lang blau.

Aggiornamento del firmware e personalizzazione

. Collegare il gaming mouse utilizzando Crate cavo in dotazione e I'adattatore
USB alle porte USB del computer.

. Scaricate e installate il software Armoury Crate dal sito https://rog.asus.com

Sequite le istruzioni del software per aggiornare il firmware del vostro mouse

gaming.

4. Usate Armory Crate per personalizzare Crate vostro mouse gaming.

Coll del mouse gaming

Uso del cavo in dotazione

Collegate il cavo USB tipo C* > tipo A al mouse gaming e alla porta USB del vostro

computer.

Uso della modalita wireless RF.

1. Collegate il dongle USB ad una porta USB del vostro computer.

2. Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla modalita senza fili RF 2.4GHz.
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Prima associazione della modalita Bluetooth
Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla modalita Bluetooth. UE

Associazione della modalita Bluetooth a disposi

1. Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla modalita Bluetooth.

2. Premete e tenete premuto il Tasto di associazione per 3 secondi, i LED presenti
sul mouse gaming lampeggeranno di colore blu. Ad associazione avvenuta il
LED del mouse gaming si accende di una luce blu fissa per 3 secondi.

Actualizacion del firmware y personalizacion
. Conecte el ratdn para juegos con el cable incluido y la llave USB a los puertos USB
desuPC.

Descargue e instale el software Armoury Crate desde https:/rog.asus.com.
. Siga las instrucciones de software para actualizar el firmware del ratén para juegos.
Personalice el raton para juegos mediante Armoury Crate.
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Conectar el ratén para juegos
Usar el cable incluido
Conecte el cable USB Tipo-C® a Tipo-A incluido al ratén para juegos y a un puerto
USB de su PC.
Usar el modo inaldmbrico de RF

. Conecte la llave USB integrada al puerto USB del equipo.
2 Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo inaldmbrico de 2,4 GHz de RF.

Asociar el modo Bluetooth por primera vez
Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo de Bluetooth.

Asociar el modo Bluetooth a dispositivos host adicionales (3 como méximo

. Establezca el conmutador de conexién en el modo de Bluetooth.

Presione sin soltar el botén de asociacion durante 3 segundos hasta que los
LED del ratén para juegos comiencen a parpadear en azul. Una vez que el ratén
para juegos se haya asociado correctamente, el indicador LED de dicho raton se
iluminara en verde durante 3 segundos.
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Aygit yazilimi giincelleme ve kisisellestirme

1. Oyun farenizi birlikte verilen kabloyu ve USB donanim anahtarini kullanarak
bilgisayarinizdaki USB baglanti noktalarina baglayin.

2. Armoury Crate yazilimini https:/rog.asus.com adresinden indirip yikleyin.
3. Oyun farenizin donanim yazilimini giincellemek icin yazilim talimatlarini izleyin.
4. Armoury Crate yazilimini kullanarak oyun farenize ozellestirin.
Oyun farenizi baglama
Bi e verilen kabloyu kullanma
irlikte verilen USB Type-C® - Type-A arasi kabloyu oyun farenize ve
bilgisayarinizdaki bir USB baglanti noktasina takin.
RF kablosuz modunu kullanma
. Birlikte saglanan USB yardimci aygitini bilgisayarinizin USB baglann noktasina
baglayin. [}
2. Baglanti anahtarini RF 2.4G Kablosuz moduna ayarlayin. -
Bluetooth modunu ilk kez eslestirme 0
Baglanti anahtarini Bluetooth moduna ayarlayin.
Iuetooth modunu ek ana aygitlarla eslestirme (maks. 3
Baglantl anahtarini Bluetooth moduna ayarlayin.

2. iigmesine, oyun i LED'ler mavi renkte yanip sonene dek
3 saniye basili tutun. Oyuncu fareniz basariyla eslestirildikten sonra, oyuncu
farenizin tizerindeki LED gostergesi, 3 saniye kadar mavi renkte yanacaktir.
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Switching between Bluetooth host devices

Press the Pairing button to switch between different host devices your gaming mouse
is already paired to. The LEDs on your gaming mouse will blink for 1 second depending
on the host switched to.

BLE Host Lighting effect color
Host 1 (default) | Red

Host 2 Purple

Host 3 Blue

Using the DP1 On-The-Scroll tuning function

The DPI On-The-Scroll tuning function allows you to customize the DPI of your gaming
mouse without using Armoury Crate.

1. Press and hold the DPI button for 3 seconds until the LEDs on your gaming mouse
light up.

Scroll the scroll wheel forwards or backwards to adjust the DPI. The LED color hue on
your scroll wheel will differ depending on the DPI adjustment.

Press the DPI button once you have finished customizing the DPI value to save the
changes made.
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Basculer entre les hotes Bluetooth

Appuyez sur le Bouton d'appairage pour basculer entre les différents appareils hotes
déja appairés a votre souris. Les LED de votre souris clignoteront pendant 1 seconde,
selon I'appareil hote sur lequel vous avez basculé.

Hote BLE Couleur de I'effet lumineux
Hote 1 (par

défaut) Rouge

Héte 2 Violet

Héte 3 Bleu

Utiliser la fonction d'ajustement DPI a la molette
La fonction d'ajustement DPI a la molette vous permet de modifier le DPI de votre
souris gaming sans utiliser Armoury Crate.

. Appuyez sur le bouton DPI et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes jusqu'a ce
que les LED de votre souris s'allument.

Faites défiler [a molette en avant et en arriére pour ajuster le DPI. La couleur de la
LED de la molette sera modifiée en fonction du réglage DPI choisi.

Appuyez sur le bouton DPI une fois que vous avez fini de modifier la valeur du DPI
pour sauvegarder vos réglages.

[l
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Zwischen Bluetooth-Host-Geréaten wechseln

Driicken Sie die Kopplungstaste, um zwischen verschiedenen Host-Geraten, mit denen
Ihre Gaming Maus bereits gekoppelt ist, zu wechseln. Die LEDs auf Ihrer Gaming Maus
blinken eine Sekunde lang in verschiedenen Farben, abhéngig vom Host, zu dem
gewechselt wurde.

BLE Host ‘ Farbe des Lichteffekts
Host 1 (Standard) | Rot
Host 2 Lila
Host 3 Blau

DPI-On-The-Scroll-Tuning-Funktion ver d

X Mit der DPI-On-The-Scroll-Tuning-Funktion kénnen Sie die DPI-Werte Ihrer Gaming

Maus anpassen, ohne Armoury Crate verwenden zu miissen.

. Halten Sie die DPI-Taste drei Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die LEDs an Ihrer Gaming
Maus aufleuchten.

Scrollen Sie das Mausrad vorwarts oder riickwarts, um den DPI-Wert anzupassen.
Der LED-Farbton lhres Mausrads andert sich je nach der DPI-Einstellung.

Driicken Sie die DPI-Taste, sobald Sie das Anpassen des DPI-Werts abgeschlossen
haben, um die vorgenommenen Anderungen zu speichern.

~
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Passaggio da un dispositivo host Bluetooth a un altro

Premere il pulsante Associazione per passare da un dispositivo host all‘altro a cuiil
gaming mouse & gia associato. | LED del gaming mouse lampeggiano per 1 secondo a
seconda dell'host a cui & stato attivato.

Host BLE ‘ Colore effetto luce
Host 1 - Rosso
(predefinito)

Host 2 Viola

Host 3 Blu

Utilizzo della funzione di personalizzazione DPI On-The-Scroll

La funzione di personalizzazione DPI On-The-Scroll vi permette di personalizzare il DPI

del vostro mouse gaming senza dover ricorrere ad Armoury Crate.

. Premete e tenete premuto il tasto DPI per 3 secondi, fino a quando i LED del vostro

mouse gaming si accendono.

Ruotate la rotellina di scorrimento in avanti o indietro per regolare il valore DPI. La

tonalita del LED sulla rotellina di scorrimento variera in base al valore DPl impostato.

3. Per salvare le modifiche premete il pulsante DPI quando avete terminato la
regolazione del valore DPI.
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Cambiar entre dispositivos host Bluetooth

Presione el boton Asociar para cambiar entre diferentes dispositivos host con los que ya
estd asociado el raton. Los LED del raton para juegos parpadearan durante 1 sequndo
dependiendo del host al que haya cambiado.

Color del efecto de

LGl iluminacion
Host 1 "
(predeterminado) Rojo

Host 2 Parpura
Host 3 Azul

Usar la funcion de ajuste On-The-Scroll PPP

La funcién de ajuste sobre la marcha PPP le permite personalizar el valor de PPP del

raton para juegos sin usar Armoury Crate.

. Mantenga presionado el boton PPP durante 3 segundos hasta que se iluminen los
LED del ratén para juegos.

2. Mueva la rueda de desplazamiento hacia adelante o hacia atras para ajustar el valor

de PPP. El matiz de color del LED de la rueda de desplazamiento diferira segun el

ajuste de PPP.

Presione el boton PPP una vez que haya terminado de personalizar el valor de PPP

para guardar los cambios realizados.
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Bluetooth ana aygitlar arasinda gegis yapma

Oyun mouse'unuzun halihazirda eslestirilmis oldugu farkli ana aygitlar arasinda gegis
yapmak icin Eslestirme digmesine basin. Oyun mouse'unuzdaki LED'ler, ana bilgisayara
bagli olarak 1 saniye boyunca yanip sénecektir.

BLE Ana Bilgisayari ‘ Isik efekti rengi
Ana bilgisayar 1
(varsayilan)

Kirmizi

Ana bilgisayar 2 Mor
Ana bilgisayar 3 Mavi

DPI aninda ayarlama islevini kullanma

DPI aninda ayarlama islevi, oyun farenizin DPI'sini Armoury Crate kullanmadan
Ozellestirmenizi saglar.

. Oyun farenizdeki LED'ler yanana dek DPI diigmesine 3 saniye basili tutun.
DPI'yi ayarlamak icin kaydirma tekerini ileri veya geri kaydirin. DPI ayarina bagh
olarak kaydirma tekerinizdeki LED renk tonu farklilik gosterir.

. Yapilan degisiklikleri kaydetmek icin DPI degerini 6zellestirmeyi tamamladiginizda
DPI diigmesine bir kez basin.
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w

s

Aktualizovani firmwaru a pizp(

1. Pripojte svoji herni my3 pomoci dodaného kabelu a adaptéru dongle USB k
portim USB na vasem pocitaci.

2. Stdhnéte a nainstalujte software Armoury Crate z webu https:/rog.asus.com.

3. Podle pokyn( softwaru zaktualizujte firmware herni mysi.

4. Prizpusobte vasi herni mysi pomoci Armoury Crate.

Pripojeni herni mysi
Poutziti dodaného kabelu
Pfipojte pfilozeny kabel USB Type-C® na Type-A k herni mys3i a k portu USB pocitace.

Pouziti bezdratového radiového re u
1. Pfipojte dodany kabel USB adaptér k portu USB potitace.
2. Nastavte pfepina¢ pfipojeni na bezdratovy radiofrekvenéni rezim 2,4 G.

Prvni sparovéni v rezimu Bluetooth
Nastavte prepinac pfipojeni na bezdratovy radiofrekvenéni rezim Bluetooth.

S|

arovani s daldimi hostitelskymi zafizenimi (max. 3) v rezimu Bluetooth
. Nastavte pfepinac pfipojeni na b diofrekvencni rezim
Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko parovani 3 sekundy, dokud indikatory LED na herni
mysi nezacnou blikat modre. Po tispésném sparovani herni mysi bude indikator
LED na mysi svitit 3 sekundy modre.
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De firmware en aanpassing bijwerken

. Sluit uw gamemuis aan op uw computer via de meegeleverde kabel.
Download en installeer de Armoury Crate-software van https:/rog.asus.com.
Volg de softwareinstructies voor het bijwerken van de firmware van uw
gaming-muis.

4. Pas uw gamemuis aan met Armoury Crate.
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Uw gamemuis aansluiten

Met de meegeleverde kabel

Sluit de meegeleverde USB Type-C® naar Type-A-kabel aan op uw gamemuis en
een USB-poort op uw computer.

Met de draadloze RF-modus

1. Sluit de meegeleverde USB-dongle aan op de USB-poort van uw computer.

2. Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de RF 2.4G draadloze modus. 4
De Bluetooth-modus voor de eerste keer koppelen

Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de Bluetooth modus.
De B h-modus k len met extra | 3).
1. Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de Bluetooth modus.

2. Houdt u de koppelingsknop 3 seconden ingedrukt tot de LED's op uw
gamemuis blauw beginnen te knipperen. Zodra uw gamemuis is gekoppeld,
licht de LED-indicator op uw gamemuis blauw op gedurende 3 seconden.

Atualizar o firmware e personalizar
1. Ligue o seu rato gaming ao seu computador usando o cabo incluido.

2. Faca Download e instale o software Armoury Crate a partir de https:/rog.asus.
com.

3. Siga as instrugdes de software para atualizar o firmware do seu rato gaming.
4. Personalize o seu rato gaming usando a Armoury Crate.

Ligar o seu rato gaming

Usando o cabo fornecido

Ligue o cabo USB Type-C® para Type-A incluido ao seu rato gaming e a uma porta

USB do seu computador.

Usando o modo sem fio RF

1. Ligue o adaptador USB a uma porta USB do seu computador.

2. Defina o comutador do modo de ligagéo para o modo Wireless RF 2.4G.

Emparelhando o modo Bluetooth pela primeira vez

Defina o comutador do modo de ligagéo para 0 modo Bluetooth.

Emparelhar 0 modo Bluetooth com dispositivos host adicionais (max. 3|

. Defina o comutador do modo de ligagdo para o modo Bluetooth.

. Prima e mantenha premido o botao de Emparelhamento durante 3 segundos
até que os LEDs do seu rato gaming comecem a piscar em azul. Assim que o

rato gaming tiver sido emparelhado com sucesso, o indicador LED do seu rato
gaming iré ficar iluminado em azul durante 3 segundos.
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O6HOBNEHME NPOLINBKIA 1 HACTPONIKA

1. nOﬂKﬂVO‘lMTE WrpoBYyi0 Mbilb C NOMOLYbIO NOCTAaBNAEMOrO B KOMNNEKTE Kabens

1 USB-npuemHuk k nopta USB komnbloTepa.

Ckaualie 1 ycTaHOBWTe NporpamMmHoe obecneverine Armoury Crate ¢ https:/

rog.asus.com.

. CrieflyiiTe MHCTPYKUMAM A OGHOBEHNA NPOLUMBKM MbiLUM.

4. BbINOHMTE HACTPOIKY MbiLL C noMoLbio Armoury Crate.

MopKnioueHne UrpoBoii Mbil

Uc kabens

MogkniounTte Mbiwb K USB-NopTy KOMNbioTepa C NOMOLLbIO NOCTAaBNAGMOTO B

komnnekTe kabensa USB Type-C Ha Type-A

Wcnonb3sosanue pexuma RF

1. MogxniouuTe apantep USB k USB-nopty KomnbioTepa.

2. YcTaHoBuTe NepeKsiouatesb NOAKNIOUEHNA B MONOXeHe
BecnposoaHoii pexum 2,4 My,

Conpsxenne B pexume Bluetooth 8 nepebiii pas

YcTaHoBWTE NepeKiiouaTenb NOAKIIOUEHIA B NONoXKeHMe Pexum
Bluetooth.

Conpsxenne B pexume Bluetooth c gononuutensHbIMu xocTamu (maxc. 3

. YcTaHoBuTe nepekioyaTesb Mol 8 Pexum

HaxmuTe 1 ynepxuBsaiite KHONKY CONPXeHUA B TeueHMe 3 CeKyHp, noka
MHAWKATOPbI MI'pDBOL;W MbILLIN HE 3aMUTaKT CUHKM LIBETOM. Mocne ycnewHoro
CONPAXKEHNA NHANKATOP MbILLK 3aropuTCA CUHUM LIBETOM Ha 3 CeKyHAbl.

~
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Laiteohjel péivitys ja mukaut

Vhd\sta pelihiiri liittamalla toimitukseen kuuluva kaapeli ja USB-kayttavain
tietokoneen USB-portteihin.

Lataa ja asenna Armoury Crate -ohjelmisto osoitteesta https:/rog.asus.com.
Paivita pelihiiren laiteohjelmisto ohjelmiston ohjeiden mukaisesti.
esi Armoury Crate-ohjelmistolla.

il ol

Pelihiiren liittaminen
Toimitukseen kuuluvan kaapelin kéyttd

Pfepinani mezi hostitelskymi zafizenimi Bluetooth

Mezi riiznymi hostitelskymi zafizenimi, se kterymi je herni my3 uz sparovana, mizete
prepnout stisknutim tlacitka parovani. Na herni mysi budou jednu sekundu blikat
svételné diody odpovidajici hostitelskému zafizeni, na které prepnete.

Hostitel BLE Barva efektu osvétleni
Holstitell1 Cerveny

(vychozi)

Hostitel 2 Fialovy

Hostitel 3 Modry

Pouziti funkce okamzitého ladéni DPI On-The-Scroll

Funkce okamzitého ladéni DPI On-The-Scrollumoziuje pfizplisobit DPI On-The-Scroll

herni mysi bez pouziti softwaru Armoury Crate.

. Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko DPI 3 sekundy, dokud se nerozsviti indikatory LED na
vasi herni mysi.

~

Posouvanim rolovaciho kolecka dopredu a dozadu upravte DPI. Barevny odstin
indikatoru LED na rolovacim kolecku se bude lisit podle nastaveni DPI.

w

. Jakmile dosahnete pozadované hodnoty DPI, ulozte nastaveni stisknutim tlacitka
DPI.
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Schakelen tussen BI
Druk op de knop Koppelen om te schakelen tussen de verschillende hostapparaten
waarmee uw gamingmuis al is gekoppeld. De LED's op uw gamingmuis zullen 1
seconden knipperen, afhankelijk van de host waarnaar is geschakeld.

BLE-host

Host 1

(standaard) Rood
Host 2 Paars
Host 3 Blauw

De DPI on-the-scroll-afstemfunctie gebruiken

Met de DPI on-the-scroll-afstemfunctie kunt u de DPI van uw gamemuis aanpassen

zonder dat u Armoury Crate hoeft te gebruiken.

1. Houd de DPI-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt tot de LED’s op uw gamemuis oplichten.

2. Scroll het scrollwiel naar voor of naar achter om de DPI aan te passen. De LED-
kleurtint op uw scrollwiel zal veranderen afhankelijk van de DPI-aanpassing.

3. Druk op de DPI-knop zodra u klaar bent met het aanpassen van de DPl-waarde om
de aangebrachte wijzigingen op te slaan.

Alternar entre dispositivos host Bluetooth
Pressione o botdo Emparelhamento para alternar entre diferentes dispositivos host
com 0s quais seu mouse para jogos ja esteja emparelhado. Os LEDs do mouse para
jogos piscarao por 1 segundo, dependendo do host para o qual vocé esta conectado.
Host BLE Codg sfeltoge
iluminagao

Host 1 (padrao)) | Vermelho

Host 2 Roxo

Host 3 Azul

Usando a funcao de ajuste de DPI On-The-Scroll

A funcdo de ajuste de DPI On-The-Scroll permite que vocé personalize o DPI do mouse
para jogos sem usar o Armoury Crate.

. Prima e mantenha premido o botao DPI durante 3 segundos até que os LEDs do seu
rato gaming se iluminem.

Navegue a com a roda para a frente e para tras para ajustar os DPI. A tonalidade de
cor do LED na sua roda de navegacao ira variar dependendo do ajuste de DPI.
Pressione o botéo de DPIs para gravar as alteragoes efetuadas assim que tiver
terminado de personalizar o valor de DPIs.

b
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MepexknioueHne mexay xoctamm Bluetooth

Haxmute KHOMKY C ana mexny p: xocTamu,
C KOTOPbIMU MblLUb YKe 6bina COHDR)KEHE MHanKaTOpbl UrPOBOI MbILUIM MUTHYT B
TeyeHue 1 CEKyH/bl B 3aBNCUMOCTU OT XOCTa.

‘ Liset adpdekTa noacseTkN

Xocr 1 (no

Kpacbiit
yMon4aHuio)
Xocr 2 MypnypHbii
Xocr 3 CuHmit

Wcnonb3oBanne yHkuyumn DPI On-The-Scroll tuning

®yHKuna DPI On-The-Scroll tuning nosgonset HacTpouTb DPI UrpoBoit Mbilum Ge3
MCnonb3osaHuA yTuauTbl Armoury Crate.

. Haxmute n ynepxusaiite kHonky DPI B TeueHve 3 ceKyH/, noka He 3aroparca
VHAVKATOPbI UTPOBOIA MbiLu.

[na HacTpoiiku DPI npokpyTUTe KONecnko NpoKpyTKy Bnepes Unn Hasa, LipeTosoit
TOH UHAWUKATOPA Ha KoNecuke NPoKpyTKN 6)’IJET WN3MEHATbCA B 3aBUCUMOCTMN OT
3HaueHus DPI.

[inA coxpaHeHnA caenaHHble U3MeHeHui HaxmuTe KHonky DPI npu 3aBepiuernu
HaCTpOMKM 3HayeHuna DPI.

~
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it i Bl h-isantélaitteiden valilla
Paina Pariu iniketta vail i niiden eri isa 1valilla, joiden
kanssa pelihiiri on jo pariutettu. Pelihiiren LED-valot vilkkuvat 1 sekunnin kytketyn
isantélaitteen mukaan.

BLE Host Valotehosteen vari

Host 1 (default) | Punainen
Host 2 Violetti
Host 3 Sininen

Liitd toimitukseen kuuluva USB Type-C® - Type-A -kaapeli pelihiireen ja tietok )
USB-porttiin.

L i ji ilan kaytto

1. Liita toimitukseen kuuluva USB-kéyttdavain tietokoneen USB-porttiin. _Q’jg
2. Aseta liiténtakytkin langattomaan RF 2.4G -tilaan. )

tilan pari i immaistd kertaa @,
Aseta liitantakytkin Bluetooth -tilaan. e

tilan paril inen lisdisantalaitteisiin (maks. 3)
1. Aseta liitantakytkin Bluetooth -tilaan.
2. pida Pariutus-painiketta painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes pelihiiren LED-valot
alkavat vilkkua sinisena. Kun pelihiiren pariuttaminen on onnistunut, pelihiiren
LED-merkkivalo palaa sinisena 3 sekuntia.

A firmware frissitése és testreszabas

. Csatlakoztassa a jatszoegeret a tartozék kabel és az USB kulcs segitségével a
szamitégép USB portjahoz.

Toltse le és telepitse az Armoury Crate szoftvert a kovetkezo weboldalrol
https:/rog.asus.com.

Frissitse az egér firmware-ét a szoftver Utmutatdsa szerint.

. Testreszabhatja a jatékhoz val6 egérbe az Armoury Crate segitségével.

~
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A jétszoegér iizembe helyezése

A mellékelt kabel hasznalata

Csatlakoztassa a tartozék USB Type-C® - Type A kdbelt a jatszéegérhez és a

szamitogép USB portjahoz.

Az RF vezeték nélki d hasznélata

1. Csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott USB-hardverkulcsot a szamitogép USB-
portjaba.

2. Allitsa 4t a csatlakozasi kapcsol6t az RF 2,4 GHz-es vezeték nélkiili
izemmédra.

h-médban torténd elsé

Allitsa 4t a c: i kapcsol6t az Bl h
I h-médban torténd parositas tovabbi gazd: 3)
1. Allitsa dtac i kapcsolt az Bl h-es ii od

DPI On-The-Scroll -viritystoiminnon kéaytto
DPI On-The-Scroll -viritystoiminto antaa mukauttaa pelihiiren DPl-arvon kayttamatta

Armoury Crate:ta.
1. Pidé DPI-painiketta painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes pel\hnren LED-valo syttyy
2. Vierité vierityskiekkoa eteenpiin tai taak ksesi DPI:ta. Vi

LED-vérisavy on erilainen DPI-saad6n mukaan.

Kun olet lopettanut DPI-arvon mukauttamisen, paina DPI-painiketta kerran
tallentaaksesi tehdyt muutokset.

w

Tartsa megnyomva a p i gombot 3 méa ig, amig a ja

év6 LED-ek kek szinnel fognak villogni. Miutan a jatszoegér parositasa slkeresen
megtortént, a jatszéegéren 1évé LED-jelz6fény 3 méasodpercig kék szinnel fog
vilagitani.

Bluetooth gazdagépek kozotti valtas

Nyomja meg a Pérositds gombot, hogy valthasson azon gazdaeszkozok kozott,
amelyekkel a gamer egér mar parositva van. A gamer egéren 1évé LED-ek 1
masodpercig felvillannak attol fiiggen, mely gépre valtottak.

b

Vilagitasi effektus szine

1. gazdagép i
(alapértelmezett) Piros
2. gazdagép Lila
3. gazdagép Kék

A DPI On-The-Scroll tuning funkcié hasznélata

A DPI On-The-Scroll tuning funkcio lehetGvé teszi a DP! testreszabasat a jatszoegeren az
Armoury Crate hasznélata nélkiil.

. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a DPI gombot 3 masodpercig, amig a jatszoegéren
felgyal a LED.

Gorgesse a kereket el6re vagy hatra a DPI allitdsahoz. A LED szin telitettsége a
gorgetékeréken valtozik a DPI bedllitas fliggvényében.

Nyomja meg egyszer a DPl gombot, miuétn befejezte a DPI érték tetreszabésat,
hogy elmentse a valtozasokat.

I
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Oppdaterer fastvaren og tilpass

1. Koble til spillmusen med den medfalgende kabelen og USB-donglen til USB-
portene pa datamaskinen.

2. Last ned og installer Armoury Crate-programvaren fr https://rog.asus.com.
3. Felg instruksjonene i programvaren for & oppdatere fastvaren til spillmusen.
4. Tilpass spillmusen ved hjelp av Armoury Crate.

Koble til spillmusen

Med den medfelgende kabelen
Koble den medfelgende USB Type-C® til Type-A-kabelen til spillmusen og en USB-
port pa datamaskinen.

Med tradlgs RF-modus

1. Koble den medfelgende USB-donglen til datamaskinens USB-port.
2. Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til RF 2,4 GHz tradles modus.

Pare Bluetooth-modus for forste gang ]
Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til Bluetooth modus.

Pare dus til flere ver (maks. 3)

1. Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til Bluetooth modus.

2. Holder du inne paringsknappen i 3 sekunder til LED-lampene pé spillmusen
begynner & blinke blatt. Nar spillmusen har blitt paret, lyser LED-indikatoren p&
spillmusen blatt i 3 sekunder.

Al Ii : f o Ekad, id ywani

. Podtacz dotaczony kabe\ imodut USB myszy dla graczy do portéw USB w
komputerze.
2. Pobierz i zainstaluj oprogramowanie Armoury Crate ze strony
https://rog.asus.com.
3. Wykonaj instrukcje w op iu, aby i ¢ op ie
uktadowe myszy do gier.
4. Dostosuj myszy do gier za pomoca oprogramowania Armoury Crate.
Podtaczanie myszy dla graczy
Korzystanie z dotaczonego kabla
Podtacz dotaczony kabel USB Type-C® na typu A do myszy dla graczy i do portu
USB w komputerze.
iezb d trybu RF
1. Podtacz dostarczony klucz USB do portu USB komputera.
2. Ustaw przefacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu
potaczenia bezprzewodowego RF 2.4G.

Pierwsze ie w trybie
Ustaw przefacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia Bluetooth.

iez i i hosta (maks. 3) w trybie Bl
. Ustaw przetacznik poﬁqczema w pozydji trybu potaczenia Bluetooth.

Aktualizécia firmvéru a prispdsobenie

. Hernd mys pripojte pomocou dodaného kabla a USB adaptéra do portov USB v
pocitaci.

Z lokality https://rog.asus.com si prevezmite sibor Armoury Crate a nainstalujte
siho.

bl
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Podla pokynov softvéru vykonajte aktualizaciu firmvéru hernej mysi.

. Hernej mysisi prisposobte podla aplikacie Armoury Crate.

Pripojenie hernej mysi

Poutzivanie dodaného kabla

Dodany kabel USB Type-C® do Type-A zapojte do hernej mysi a do portu USB v
pocitaci.

Pouzivanie b 6 rezimu RF

1. Dodany USB dongle zapojte do portu USB v pocitaci.

2. Spina¢ pripojenia prepnite do bezdrétového rezimu RF 2.4 G.

Rezim pérovania cez Bluetooth po prvykrat ]
Spina¢ pripojenia prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth.

IS

!

Rezim pa ia cez s dal3imi i ymi zari iami (max. 3)

1. Spinac pripojenia prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth.

2. Stlacte tlacidlo Pairing (Parovanie) a podrzte ho stlacené na 3 sekundy, kym
nezacnu blikat modré kontrolky LED na hernej mysi. Po tispesnom sparovani
hernej my3i sa na nej rozsvieti modra LED kontrolka na dobu 3 sekund.

Uppdatering av inbyggd programvara och anpassning

1. Anslut spelmusen till datorn med den medfdljande kabeln.

2. Ladda ner och installera Armoury Crate-programvaran fran https:/rog.asus.com

3. Félj programvaruinstruktionerna for att uppdatera spelmusens inbyggda
programvara.

4. Anpassa spelmusen med Armoury Crate.

Anslut spelmusen

Anvéinda den medféljande kabel
Anslut den medféljande USB Type-C*- till Type-A-kabeln till spelmusen och en
USB-port pa datorn.

Anvind tradlost RF-lige

1. Anslut den medféljande USB-donglen till datorns USB-port.
2. Stallin kopplingsbrytaren pa tradlost 2,4 G frekvenslage.
Lénka Bluetooth-lage férsta gangen 0.9
Stall in kopplingsbrytaren pa Bluetooth.

Lénka ige for fler va (max. 3)

1. Stallin kopplingsbrytaren pa Bluetooth.

2. Hall lankningsknappen intryckt i 3 sekunder tills indikatorerna pé spelmusen
bérja blinka bla. Nar spelmusen har lankats kommer indikatorn pa spelmusen
attlysa bla i 3 sekunder.

Uppdatering av inbyggd programvara och anpassning
. NigkntouiTb irpoBy muwy kabenem 3 komnnekTy i knouem USB go nopris USB Ha
Komn'tloTepi.
3aBaHTaxTe | BCTaHOBITH 13 Armoury Crate 3 https:/rog.asus.com.
BuKoHyiiTe IHCTPYKLIT 4O NPOrpamMHOro 3abe3neyeHHs o0 NOHOBNEHHSA
MiKpONporpamu irpoBoi Muwwi.
MpuicTocyiite irposoi muwi 3a gonomoroto Armoury Crate.
MigknioueHHs irpoBoi mywi
KopucrysauHs kabenem 3 komnnekty
NigkniouiTb NoeaHanmin y napy kabens USB Tuny C™y Tun A ao irpoBoi mywi Ta go
nopty USB Ha komn'ioTepi.
MMMMM

. Migkniouite 6eznpoTost Knioy USB po nopty USB Ha komn'ioTepi.
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2 BcraHoBiTH 4 nigl Ha p 7 pexvm pagioyactor
2,4TTy.

MoepHauks B napy B pexumi Bluetooth Bnepwe %I

BcraHoBiTb i Ha i pexum Bluetooth.

il B napy 8 pexumi Bl hs I-XOCTaMu

(makc. 3

1. BcTaHOBITb Nepemukay niaknioueHHA Ha 6e3apotosuii pexum Bluetooth.
2. lLlo6 noepHaTy irpoBy MULLY B Napy 3 iHWWM NPUCTPOEM, HATUCHITL | yTPUMYiiTe

Bytte mellom Bluetooth-vertsenheter

Trykk paringsknappen for & veksle mellom de forskjellige vertsenhetene spillmusen
allerede er paret med. Lysdiodene pa spillmusen blinker i 1 sekund avhengig av hvilken
vert det byttes til.

BLE-vert Lyseffektfarge
Vert1

(standard) Rod

Vert2 Lilla

Vert3 Bla

Bruke funksjonen DPI On-The-Scroll

u kan bruke funksjonen DPI On-The-Scroll il & tilpasse DPI-en til spillmusen uten &

bruke Armory Crate.

1. Trykk og hold inne DPI-knappen i 3 sekunder til LED-lampene pa spillmusen lyser.

2. Blarullehjulet fremover eller bakover for & justere DPI. LED-fargetonen pa rullehjulet
varierer avhengig av DPI-justeringen.

3. Trykk DPI-knappen nar du er ferdig med 4 tilpasse DPI-verdien for & lagre
endringene.

2. Nacisnij przycisk parowania i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy, az diody LED myszy
zaczng migac na niebiesko. Po pomysinym sparowaniu wskaznik LED myszy dla
graczy bedzie $wiecic na niebiesko przez 3 sekundy.

Przefaczanie miedzy urzadzeniami hosta Bl

Naciénij przycisk parowania w celu przetaczenia miedzy réznymi urzadzeniami hosta,

zktérymi mysz dla graczy zostata sparowana. W zaleznosci od wybranego hosta

wskazniki LED myszy dla graczy beda migac przez 1 sekunde.

h

Host BLE Kolor efektu podswietlenia
Host 1 (domyslny) | Czerwony

Host 2 Fioletowy
Host 3 Niebieski
Kor ie z funkji d ywania DPI On-The-Scroll

Funkgja dostosowywania DPI On-The-Scroll umozliwia zmienianie ustawienia DPI
myszy dla graczy bez korzystania z oprogramowania Armoury Crate.

. Nacisnij pvzy(\sk DPIi przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy, az diody LED myszy dla
graczy zaczng $wiecic.

Przesun kétko przewijania do przodu lub do tytu, aby dostosowac DPI. W zaleznosci
od ustawienia DPI zmieni sie odcien koloru diody LED kétka przewijania.

Nacis$nij przycisk DPI po zakoriczeniu ustawiania wartosci DPI, aby zapisa¢
wprowadzone zmiany.

N
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Prepinanie medzi hostitelskymi zariadeniami s rozhranim Bl h
Ak chcete prepinat medzi réznymi hostitel‘sky’mi zariadeniami, ku ktorym je uz
pripojena herna mys, stlacte tlacidlo Pairing (Parovanie). LED kontrolky na hernej mysi
budu blikat 1 sekundu v zavislosti na hostitelskom zariadeni, ku ktorému je pripojena.

Farba efektov osvetlenia

Hostitelské zariadenie BLE

Hostitelské zariadenie 1

(predvolené) Red
Host 2 Purple
Host 3 Blue

Pouzivanie funkcie Otocenie DPI On-The-Scroll

Funkcia Otocenie DPI On-The-Scroll umozniuje prisposobit DPI hernej mysi bez pomoci
Armoury Crate.

. Stlacte tlacidlo DPI a podrzte ho stlacené na 3 sekundy, az kym na hernej mysi
nebudu svietit kontrolky LED.

DPI nastavte rolovanim pomocou rolovacieho kolieska dopredu alebo dozadu.
Farebny odtien LED kontrolky na rolovacom koliesku sa bude Iisit v zavislosti od
nastavenia DPI.

Ked je hodnota DPI upravena, vykonané zmeny ulozte jednym stlacenim tlacidla
DPI.

N
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Véxla mellan Bluetooth virdenheter

Tryck pa knappen Pairing (Lankning) for att vaxla mellan olika vardenheter som
spelmusen redan ar ansluten till. Indikatorerna pd spelmusen blinkar i 1 sekund
beroende pa vilken host den véxlats till.

BLE-véardenheter ‘ Ljuseffektfirg

Vérdenhet 1 N

(standard) ROD

Vérdenhet 2 LILA

Viirdenhet 3 BLA

A av instaliningsfunkti DPI On-The-Scroll.

DPI On-The-Scroll-function ger dig méjlighet att anpassa spelmusens DPI utan att
anvanda Armoury I

1.Hall DPI-knappen intryckt i 3 sekunder tills indikatorerna ténds pd musen.

2.Rulla scrollhjulet framét eller bakat for att justera DPI:n. Fargtemperaturen pa
scrollhjulets indikator varierar efter DPljusteringarna.

3.Tryck en géng pé DPI-knappen ndr du har slutat anpassa DPI-vérdet for att spara
andringarna.

MepexTiTh 6nakuTHUM. LLIoiAHO irpoBy MUy Gyze yCrilUHO NOEAHAHO B Napy,
CBITNIOAIOAHMIA IHAVKATOP Ha irPOBIV ML 3aCBITUTLCA BNAKUTHUM Ha 3 CeKyHAN.

h

Mey MiX npUCTp! -xoctamu Bl
HaTucHiTb KHOMKy Mapa, Wo6 NepeM1KaTACA MiX Pi3HIMI NPUCTPOAMU-XOCTaMI, 3
AKVMI irpOBY MUY BXe NoEAHaHO B Napy. CBiTnoAioAv Ha irposil My MepexTiTUmyTs

1 ceKyHay, 3aneXHo Bifj TOro, Ha AKOFO XOCTa BOHa NepemKHyaca.

Xoct BLE Konip csiTnoBoro epekty

Xoct 1 (32 3amoBUYBaHHAM) YepeoHuit
Xocr 2 dionetosuit
Xocr 3 Cuniit

KopucryBaHHA pyHKuUi€lo ToHKOro HanawTyBaHHA DPI On-The-
Scroll.

DyHKUis TOHKOrO HanawTysaHHA DPI On-The-Scroll Hapae MOXnMBICTb NpUcTOCYBaTH
DPI irpoBoi Muwwi 6e3 3acTocysaHHs Armoury Crate.

. Hatucnitb i yTpleyme KHonky DPI 3 cekyHam, 0K He YBIMKHITbCA CBITNOAIOAN Ha
irposii My,

[poKpyTiTh KONiLATKO NPOKPYUyBaHHA Bepey abo Ha3ap, Wo6 Blnperymoaam DPI.
BigTiHok Konbopy csiTnogiofa bCA 3aN1eXHO Bify per

3. Konu 3aKiHunTe BHOCMTY 0COBUCTI HanalTyBaHHA 3HaueHb DPI, HATUCHITb KHOMKY

~

KHOMKY MOEAHaHHA B Napy 3 CeKyHW, 40K CBITAOAIA0AN Ha irpoBiit muwi nouryts  DP! OAUH Pas, WO 36eperTh BHeCeHi MiHN.
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Ac fir

1. Folosind cablul inclus si cheia hardware USB, conectati mouse-ul pentru jocuri la
porturile USB ale computerului.

2. Descarcati si instalati software-ul Armoury Crate de la adresa https://rog.asus.com.

3. Urmati instructiunile din software pentru a actualiza firmware-ul mouse-ului pentru
jocuri.

4. Particularizati mouse-ul pentru jocuri cu ajutorul software-ului Armoury Crate.

Conectarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri

Folosind cablul inclus

Conectati cablul USB Type-C® la Type-A inclus la mouse-ul pentru jocuri si la un

port USB de pe computerul dvs.

Folosind modul wireless RF

1. Conectati dongle-ul USB inclus in pachet la portul USB de pe computer.

2. Setati butonul de conectare la modul wireless RF 2.4G.

Asocierea modului Bluetooth pentru prima data ©.,.%
Setati butonul de conectare la modul Bluetooth. AvE

Asocierea modului Bluetooth la dispozitive gazda suplimentare (maxim 3)

. Setati butonul de conectare la modul Bluetooth.

Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul de asociere timp de 3 secunde pana ce
indicatoarele LED de pe mouse-ul pentru jocuri incep sa lumineze albastru
intermitent. Dupd ce mouse-ul pentru jocuri a fost asociat cu succes, indicatorul
LED al mouse-ului va ilumina in culoarea albastru timp de 3 secunde.
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C intre dispozitivele gazda Bl h

Apésati butonul de Asociere pentru a comuta intre diferite dispozitive gazda la care
mouse-ul pentru jocuri este deja asociat. LED-urile mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri vor
clipi timp de 1 secundd, in functie de gazda comutata.

Culoare efect de

Gazda BLE

G'azd‘ s Rosu
Gazda 2 Violet
Gazda 3 Albastru

Utilizarea functiei de reglare rapida DPI On-The-Scroll

Functia de reglare rapida DPI On-The-Scroll va permite sa particularizati DPI pentru
mouse-ul pentru jocuri fard a utiliza Armoury Crate.

. Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul DPI timp de 3 secunde, pana ce LED-urile de pe
mouse-ul dvs. pentru jocuri se aprind.

Rotiti roata de derulare inainte sau inapoi pentru a ajusta valoarea DPI. Nuanta de
rosu a LED-ului de pe roata de derulare va fi diferita, in functie de ajustarea DPI.
Apésati butonul DPI dupa ce ati finalizat particularizarea valorii DPI pentru a salva
modificrile efectuate.
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Safety Guidelines

Keep the device away from liquid, humidity, or moisture. Operate the device only within the specific temperature range of 0°C(32°F) to 40°C(104°F). When the device exceeds
the maximum temperature, unplug or switch off the device to let it cool down.
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Notices

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS' part or other liability, you are entitled to recover damages from ASUS. In each such instance, regardless of the
basis on which you are entitled to claim damages from ASUS, ASUS is liable for no more than damages for bodily injury (including death) and damage to real property and
tangible personal property; or any other actual and direct damages resulted from omission or failure of performing legal duties under this Warranty Statement, up to the listed
contract price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based in contract, tort or infringement under this Warranty Statement.

This limit also applies to ASUS' suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which ASUS, its suppliers, and your reseller are collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE TO, YOUR
RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR FOR ANY ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOST PROFITS OR SAVINGS), EVEN
IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR POSSIBILITY.

Federal C ications C ission S

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

This device may not cause harmful interference.
«  This device must accept any interference received including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the Ilmns for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a resi i ion. This equil uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
«  Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
+  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! The use of shielded cables for connection of the monitor to the graphics card is required to assure compliance with FCC regulations. Changes or
modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

C liance S of I

Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)
This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1)
this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Sciences et Dével éc

Déclaration de conformité de I PP que Canada (ISED)
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d' fon, Sciences et Dé économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi,
méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-00(B)/NMB-003(B)

RF Exposure Warning

The equipment complies with FCC RF exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. The equipment must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluatlon, Authonsanon and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical substances in our products
at ASUS REACH website at http:/csrasus.c lish/REACH.htm.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to be
able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other components as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.c lish/Takeback.htm for detailed
recycling information in different regions.

Proper disposal

DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper reuse of parts and recycling. The symbol of the
crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the product (electrical, electronic equipment and mercury-containing button cell battery) should not
be placed in municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of electronic products.

DO NOT throw the device in fire. DO NOT short circuit the contacts.
A DO NOT disassemble the device.
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Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED) radio frequency exposure limits. The Wireless
Device should be used in such a manner such that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This device has also been evaluated and shown compliant with the ISED RF Exposure limits under portable exposure conditions. (antennas are less than 20 cm of a person's
body).
Informations concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie rayonnée du dispositif sans fil est inférieure aux limites d ition aux radiofréq esd' Sciences et Dé éc ique Canada
(ISED). Le dispositif sans il doit étre utilisé de maniére & minimiser le potentiel de contact humain pendant le fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a également été évalué et montré conforme aux limites d'exposition RF ISED dans des conditions d'exposition portable. (les antennes mesurent moins de 20 cm
du corps d'une personne).

Accessories that came with this product have been designed and verified for the use in connection with this product. Never use accessories for other products to
prevent the risk of electric shock or fire.

HRBRAMKEATYT. AUSELEAORE, BRI JIHRBOLOEBHEIZS, Fe, HBRFEFMOMBCEERLENTIED, HAEH
R KEPREBORRALLZIZENHNET .

Précautions d’emploi de I'appareil :

a. Soyez particulierement vigilant quant a votre sécurité lors de I'utilisation de cet appareil dans certains lieux (les aéroports, les hopitaux, les
stations-service et les garages professionnels).

b. Evitez d'utiliser cet appareil & proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés lors d'un appel téléphonique. Si vous portez un implant
électronique (stimulateurs cardiaques, pompes a insuline, neurostimulateurs. ), veuillez imperativement respecter une distance minimale de
15 centimetres entre cet appareil et 'implant pour réduire les risques d'i interférence.

¢ Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser le niveau de rayonnement. Ce n'est pas toujours le cas dans
certaines zones ou situations, notamment les parkings souterrains, les ascenseurs, en train ou en voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur
mal couvert par le réseau.

d. Tenez cet appareil a distance du ventre des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre des adolescents.

Lithium-lon Battery Warning

CAUTION: Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only with the same or equivalent type recommended
by the manufacturer. Dispose of used batteries according to the manufacturer’s instructions.

NCC: Taiwan Wireless Statement
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VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement

VCClI Class B Statement
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KC: Korea Warning Statement

B 7171 (138 FEEA/NAA)
ol JI7le 7AAE@EH) AARAHI71Z2H F2 MM AHgdteE A& EHo=

e, RE A YA A48 + g
R-C-MSQ-P706
Ukraine Certification Logo
EAC Certification Logo
RED RF Output table
Function Frequency um Output Power (EIRP)
) (2403 - 2480MHz) - Mouse 5dBm
2.4GHz wireless
(2403 - 2480 MHz) - Dongle 4dBm
Bluetooth (2402 - 2480 MHz) - Mouse 3dBm
CE Mark Warning

Cce

English ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of related
Directives. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at: www.asus.com/support

Francais AsusTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes des directives
concernées. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site Internet suivant : www.asus.com/support.

Deutsch ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der
zugehérigen Richtlinien ibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitatserklérung ist verfiigbar unter: www.asus.com/support

Italiano ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti con le
direttive correlate. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile allindirizzo: www.asus.com/support

Pycekmii Kovmanns ASUS 3asBsier, 4t 570 YCTPOHCTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM TPEOOBAHMAM H IPYTHM COOTBETCTBYIONIHM YCIOBHAM COOTBETCTBYIONIMX
JupektuB. [ToapoGHyIo HH(OpMAIMIO, NoKayiicTa, CMOTPHTE Ha WWW.asus.com/support

Buarapexn C Hacrosmoro ASUSTeK Computer Inc. aektapupa, e ToBa ycTpoiicTBO € B ChOTBETCTBHE ChC ChIICCTBEHUTE H3HCKBAHHA H APYTHTE NPUIOKHMU
1I0CTAHOBJICHHUA HA CBbP3AHUTE IUPEKTUBH. ITbiHusT TEKCT HA JleKapanuATa 3a CbOTBETCTBUE Ha EC e nocrbiHa Ha ajapec: www,asus.com/support

Hrvatski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajucim odredbama vezanih direktiva. Cijeli
tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na: www.asus.com/support

Cestina Spolecnost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliiuje zakladni pozadavky a dalsi piisluina ustanoveni souvisejicich smérnic.
PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese: www.asus.com/support

Dansk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erkleerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i de relaterede
direktiver. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan findes pa: www.asus.com/support

Nederlands ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van de verwante
richtlijnen. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op: www.asus.com/support

Eesti Kaesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTeK Computer Inc, et see seade vastab asjakohaste direktiivide oluliste nduetele ja teistele asjassepuutuvatele satetele. EL
vastavusdeklaratsiooni taielik tekst on saadaval jargmisel aadressil: www.asus.com/support

Suomi ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ilmoittaa téten, etta tdma laite on asiaankuuluvien direktiivien olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden téta koskevien séaddsten
mukainen. EU-yhdenmukaisuusilmoituksen koko teksti on luettavissa osoitteessa: www.asus.com/support

EMnvika Me 1o apav, n AsusTek Computer Inc. SnAwvel 6Tt QuTr N GUGKELT GUMHOPPWVETAL UE TIG BEMENWSELC MAITAOEIG Kal GANEG OXETIKEG SIOTASEIG TwV
08nyiv tng EE. To mrpeg Keipevo tng SiAwong oupBatotntag eivat Stabéaipo otn SiebBuvon: www.asus.com/support
Magyar Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkéz megfelel a kapcsolédo | Ivek lényeges ko
rendelkezéseinek. Az EU felel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege innen let6ithetd: www.asus.com/support

Latviski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar 30 pazino, ka 3i ierice atbilst saistito Direktivu batiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem saistosajiem nosacijumiem. Pilns ES
atbilstibas pazinojuma teksts pieejams 3eit: www.asus.com/support

inek és egyéb vonatkozd

Lietuviy ,ASUSTeK Computer Inc $iuo tvirtina, kad 3is jrenginys atitinka pagrindinius reikalavimus ir kitas svarbias susijusiy direktyvy nuostatas. Visa ES
atitikties deklaracijos teksta galima rasti: www.asus.com/support

Norsk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med h:
Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserklaeringen finnes pa: www.asus.com/support
Polski Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi wiasciwymi postanowieniami
powigzanych dyrektyw. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem: www.asus.com/support

Portugués A ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes das
Diretivas relacionadas. Texto integral da declaragao da UE disponivel em: www.asus.com/support

isaklige krav og andre rel forskrifter i relaterte direktiver.

Romana ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declard ca acest dispozitiv se conformeaza cerintelor esentiale si altor prevederi relevante ale directivelor conexe. Textul
complet al declaratiei de conformitate a Uniunii Europene se gaseste la: www.asus.com/support

Srpski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa osnovnim zahtevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama povezanih Direktiva.
Pun tekst EU deklaracije o usaglasenosti je dostupan da adresi: www.asus.com/support

Slovensky Spolo¢nost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie vyhovuje zakladnym poziadavkdm a ostatym prislusnym ustanoveniam
prislusnych smernic. Cely text vyhlésenia o zhode pre $taty EU je dostupny na adrese: www.asus.com/support

Slovens¢ina ASUSTeK Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi dolo¢bami povezanih direktiv. Celotno
besedilo EU-izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu: www.asus.com/support

Espaiiol Por la presente, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos basicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas
relacionadas. El texto completo de la declaracion de la UE de conformidad esta disponible en: www.asus.com/support

Svenska ASUSTeK Computer Inc. forklarar hdrmed att denna enhet 6verensstimmer med de grundlaggande kraven och andra relevanta foreskrifter i
relaterade direktiv. Fulltext av EU-férsakran om Gverensstémmelse finns pa: www.asus.com/support

Vipaincbka ASUSTeK Computer Inc. 3asBisie, 1o 1eii mpuCTpiii BIANOBIZa€ OCHOBHUM BHMOraM Ta {HIIMM BiZNOBIAHIM MONOKEHHSIM BiANOBIAHAX JIHPEKTHB.
Tlosnuii TekeT Aekmapanii BinosigHocTi cranaapram €C gocTynHui Ha: Www.asus.com/support

Tiirkge AsusTek Computer Inc,, bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve iliskili Yonergelerin diger ilgili kosullariyla uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk
bildiriminin tam metni su adreste bulunabilir: www.asus.com/support

Bosanski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj uskladen sa bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajuc¢im odredbama vezanih direktiva. Cijeli
tekst EU izjave o uskladenosti dostupan je na: www.asus.com/support
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Manufacturer ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Address, City 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist,, Taipei City 112, Taiwan
Authorized Representative in Europe ASUS COMPUTER GmbH

City Address Harkortstrasse 21-23, 40880 Ratingen

Country Germany

Topsuas nuHua Cnyx6bl TeXHNYECKOI NOAAEPXKKM B Poccun:
becrinatHbiit pefepanbHbiit Homep Ans 380HKOB o Poccuu: 8-800-100-2787
Homep ana nonb3osateneii B Mockse: +7(495)231-1999

Bpema pa6oTbi: MMH-M17,09:00 - 21:00 (N0 MOCKOBCKOMY BpeMeH)

OduumnanbHbie caiitbl ASUS B Poccuu:
WWW.asus.ru




